June 10, 2005
L O N E W O L F O P E R A T I N G C O M P A N Y
/El
on
J U N 1 3 ? n 0 5
Mr. Stogner
State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County
Additional Well Information
1 1 Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
G
1 3 Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
8161 '
1 6 Multiple 1 7 Proposed Depth
I 7 ? n '
" Formation " Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
0 6 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 5
Depth to Groundwater ^ Q , Distance from nearest fresh water well .
N / A
Distance from nearest surface water _ , -
. 5 m i l e s
Eil: Liner: Synthetic d mils thick ClayX]
Closed-Loop System EU
^ PitVolume900 bbls Drilling MpthnH-
Freeh W a t p r ^ f ^ Rrine f l Dipspl/nil-haspH f l Gas/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1 / 4 " 8 5 / 8 " 23 1 30 • i n n s y s N e a t S l i r f f l P P
7 7 / 8 " 5 1 / 2 " 1 5 . 5 1 720 1 3 5 & s x s 6 0 / 4 0 R i i r - ' F ^ r - f i
Poz
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. r-rm^^
See A t t a c h e d ' *\
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit willba
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines C l a general permit UU, or
- . . / _ » . . . • JN . . . . .. . - ^ | _ J i
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plai
Approved by:
Printedname:Doug H o i s i n g t Title:
Title: P r e s i d e n t Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address:doUCf@ l o n e W p l f o p . COItl
D a t e : 03 /23 /2005 Phone: ( 7 2 0 ) 9 0 4 - & Q 4 Q Conditions of Approval Attached •
L O N E W O L F O P E R A T I N G C O M P A N Y
Celso Gomez #1
19-T32N-R2E
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
Proposed Drilling Prognosis
1. MIRU Rotary Tools. Drill with native mud 12 %" hole to +/-130'. RU and run 8
5/8" 23# casing to TD and cement to surface.
2. WOC 8 hours. NU BOP and test. Drill out from under surface with 7 7/8" hole
to proj ected TD of 1,720'.
3. As the first projected show is at +/- 500', mud up under surface with 9.2 - 9.3#,
45 - 50 vis and 8-10 water loss. Also, mud logger / geologist will be on
location before drill out and samples will be caught per his instructions.
4. At TD, circulate and condition hole for logs. Proposed logging program includes
Dual Induction, Compensated Density - Neutron, GR/SP with potential for
Sidewall Cores, Dipmeter and Sonic.
5. Rest of program will be dependent on analysis of geological and log information.
1 125 1 7 T H STREET, S U I T E 2 2 9 0 • DENVER, COLORADO SO202
T E L E P H O N E : 7 2 0 . 9 0 4 . 6 9 4 9 • F A X : 7 2 0 . 9 0 4 . 6 9 5 1